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BAILEY CAVALIERI LLC ^^ 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

OneColumbus 10 West Broad Street, Suite2100 Columbus, Ohio 43215-3422 
telephone 614,221,3155 facsimile 614,221.0479 

www.baileycavalieri.com 

directdial: 614.229.3278 
email: Will jam, Adaiiis@BaileyCavalieri,com 

July 1,2015 

Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary 
Docketing Division 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 11"" Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

Re: In the Matter ofthe Anmial Filing Requirements For 2015 Pertaining to 
the Provisioning of High Cost Universal Service 
CaseNo. 15-1115-TP-COI 

In the Matter ofthe Annual Filing Requirements For 2015 Pertaining isr 
the Provisioning of Lifeline Universal Service C 
CaseNo. 15-1116-TP-COI O 

o 
FCC Form 481 Filing of Windstream Ohio, Inc. 

Dear Ms. McNeal: 

Enclosed are four (4) copies ofthe redacted FCC Form 481-Carrier Annual Reporting 
that was filed with the Federal Communications Commission, along with redacted Rate Floor 
Data for filing on the public record in the above matters on behalf of Windstream Ohio, Inc. 
Please time stamp the extra copies and retum them to our courier. 

Also enclosed are four (4) unredacted copies of the confidential information to be filed 
under seal pursuant to the Motion for Protective Order filed in these matters on June 30, 2015. 
Please time stamp the extra copies of the confidential information being filed under seal, and 
return them to our courier. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact me if you have any questions. 

Very truly yours, 

BAILEY C/^ALmm LLC 
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WAA/sg _ the i-rageP e-TV^ '̂"'̂ ^^^ ;.^ip. 
Enclosure ^i.is ie ^o "'f^'^^^-y.^.Q ropr:.->'-*-^^i°" 'l«J'of"i>uiiu«'*3-

documeiit dauvcred xn processed. 

#833354vi mechaiclan, 
11228,03320 A C * , * — 

http://www.baileycavalieri.com


FCC Form 481'.- Carrier Arinual R^ort' ing • 

- Oata Collection Form 

<0]0> 

<o:5> 

<020> 

<030> 

<035> 

<039> 

Study Area Code 

Study Area Name 

Program Year 

Contact Name: Person USAC should contact 
with qltcstiot^s atout thi& data 

Contact Te)ephorie Number: 
Number ot the person identitied jo data line <030> 

Contact Email Address: 
Email of the person identified in data line <OiO> 

300S65 

WINDSTREAM OH 

2C36 

J e f l Heacoic 

5 0 n i 6 S 3 5 0 e x t . 

Je££ , 1 , h e a c o j i * « i i i d £ t r e a m . c o m 

Page 1 

ANNUAL REPORTING fOH A U CARRIERS 

^ .54:313';] 
ComjiTetiori 
. Required "-

.': 54.422-̂ M 

CgmpleUon 

RecuVed" 
tthtdt bot \tfhen compifiel 

<1CX)? Service Quality Improvement Reporting 

<200> Outage Reporting (voicej 

- - I - JK—-chet̂ f-tio* -ttTn)"outag e rto "report" 

(complete attached worksheet] 

(complrte attached worksheet) 

/ 

<210> 

<300> Unfulfilled Service Reauests (voice 

<310> Detail on Attempts (voice) 

(attach descriptive document) 

<320> Unfulfilled Service Requests (broadband) ( ^̂  

<330> betail on Attempts (broadband) 

5OO665OK3J0.p(ff 

<40Q> Nurriber of Complaints pet 1,000 customers (voice) 

<41D> Fixed 

<420> Mobile 

(attach desct'ptive document) 

0 . 0 

<430> Number of Complaints per 1,000 customers (broadband) 
<MQ> Fixed 
<450> Mobile 

26 ,03 

<500> ^^^^"^^ Quality Standards & Consumer Protection Rules Compliance 

<510> 

3O0ft65OHS10.pd£ 

600> Functionality in Emeffiency Situations 

<610> 

3D(J665OH610.pllE 

<7O0> Company Price Offerings (voicel 

<710> Company Price Offerings (broadband) 

<:800> Operating Companies and Affiliates 

<;900> Tffbai Land offerings (V/N)? ^ ( • ) 

clO00> Voice Services Rate Comparability Certification 

(check lo indicate certifkoaon) 

(attocrted descriptive document} 

(cfieck to indicate tertification} 

'attached descripUve dacumvntt 

\ ^ \ 

V 

/ 

[ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

/ ^ 1 

1 / ^ 1 

I / V 1 

/ ^ 

tiofpplffe attoehtd workshtnl 

/cofppitrt artoched wort^et i f 

fif yf i . cofftplftt arrochrd wortsfiterf 

IveT 

1 ^ ^ ^ ^ « ^ 
1 ^ W\\S\s] 
1 , A J 
1 / 1 
1, y., i 

/ n 
' ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 
' ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

<I010> 

3 0 0 S S 5 O H J 0 1 D . p d f 

(altact descnptme document) 

<]100> Certify whether terrestrial backhaul options exist (Yes or No) Q t ) ( j ot not. chtcktc indicate ctr̂ ificotion] 

<1110> 
<1200> Terms and Condition for Lifeline Customers 

(compete attached Vijorkstieet) 

(compiete oaoched tiiorkihtet) 

Price Cap Carriers, Proceed to Price Cap Additional Documentation Worksheet 

Including Rate-of-Return Carriers affiliated with Price Cop Local Excharige Carriers 
<2000> (check to mdicale ctnipcationj 

<2005> (complete ollachedwor*shett) 

Rale of Return Carrien, Proceeil to BOR Additional Documentation Worksheet 

<3Q00> jrti«fc to iniicali c«itiJltation| 

<30O5> (complete attached worksheet) 

Page 1 
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(100) Service Quality Improvement Reporting 

Data Collection Form 
FCCForm481 
OMBConlralNo. 3060-09e6/OMBContiolND. 3050^819 
July 2013 , ,.._ 

<010> 

<DI5s 

<02Q> 

<03O> 

<035> 

<039> 

<110> 

t l l U 

Study Ar«a Code 

study Area Name 

PrOEfBm Year 

Conlact Name - Perion USAC should contact regardine this data 

Contact Telephone Number - Number of person identified in data Ime e030> 

Contact Email Address - Email Address of pefion identified in data line <030> 

Has your company received its ETC certification ffom the FCC? 

If youf anSMer to Une t l l O ' is yes, do you have an existing §54.202(a) "S 

year plan* filed * i t h the ^CX^ 

sa^tsf 

mtl-jETOEU: Dfi 

:c.:i 

Jc(r lWlca> 
'.O^.Mf.itM sal 

J.11 1 h»ii,;oiciwln<iit.-ejii..rc™ 

(ves / no 1 O ® 

t¥«/no) O O 

<113> 

<11'1> 

<11S> 

<116> 

•:U7> 

•:118> 

If your anfwer to Line < l l l > is yes, then you are required to file t progress 

report, on line <112> deline»tin£ tKe (Catui of yoiir campany's eiListirig 5 

S4,20J(a) "5 year plan" on file with the FCC, as it relates to youf provision of 

voice telephony service. 

Attach Five-Year Service Quality Improvement Plan or, in suCisequent years, 

yoUf annus! progress report filed pursuant to 47 C f.R, § 5a,313(a](I]. If your company n \ 

CETCwh^cti only lecsivei ( t o i s r support, •('>"' prcgieiS tepc t l is only 

requited to address voice telephony service. 

Name of Altachtd Document 
Plea** leiect the appropriate rfsponies bslow (Yel, No, Not Applicable] to confirm 

that the attached dncumentls). on line 117. contains • progrtss rnport on i t i five-year 

service quality improvement plan pursuant to §S4.202(a), The information shall be 

lubmilted at the Wire center lavel or census block as appropriate. 

Maps detailing progress towards meeting plan targets 

deport how much universal service (USFl support was received 

How much (USF) was used lo Imprave sennce ijually and how support was used to impfove service quality 

How much (USF) was used loimpiuve serviire coverage and how supportwasusedtoiniprove service coverage 

How (TOBti (USF) was used to impttjire setwe cspacit^ aw! how suppott wai used ID inwove seivice tapaciiy 

provide an explanation of network improvement targets not met 
in the prior calendar year. 

Page 2 



{200) service Outage Reporting (Voice] 

Data collection Form 

FcC form 481 

ONIB Control No. 3D6O.03S6/OMB Control No, 3060-0819 
July 2013 

COIO> SIUdyArtJ Code 

<:ai5> 

<o;t» 

tO30> 

<035= 

<os*» 

SludvArea Warrie 

PiDB'sm f u r 

Cont jc i H i m e - l '»r ion USAC i hou ld conlJct r t j a r i l l n g i h i i <(st> 

Conrjct Telephone Number - Number of pe r i on i d c n i d r d in daia line <n30> 

to i> l*ct tma i l A i ld i i ! ^^ - t m i ^ ' ftiiili«^ &, per io i^ u l i n l i i i i r i r, ds ia Hne *C3D> 

i*:wi;?TFtA.M o i l 

; c n 

J - : ( F c j c ^ i 

!C1-H»5J,0 « r 

l - l l 1 1.. , .-<1.. i , . 4 . T r . . » c™„ 

<J3 

NORS 

ne l t renca 

<b l> 

O u t a ( f Start 

D I M 

< b 2 ' 

Of f taf c Slart 

T i m * 

t t )3» 

D u t a f e End 

<rb4> 

O u l i f C End 

T i m t 

< t l > 

K i i m b i r a l 

- . < i 

tcJ> 

Total Niwnber DI 
Cuitomvrs 

t d l 

Bl ] Fai:i|itlEi 
(iflerttd 

(vei / r*o) 

1 

< t> 

Service Outaf e 
D^crtplion jCh%tli 

•Hlhi t apply) 

<)> 
Qui Thli Outage 
Affrn Uult ipl i 

Stwly Aieai 
( y « / N o ) 

•g> 

SETilttOutat* 
•tFiolutian 

*h> 

f . g e l 



pool>r4c* Off «>ln| i>nclodln|Vc1tef i>l t I»t* 

D>t* Colieclion ForM .: - j - . . -v . • ; :- -;'oMBConlnJlfW^ 306tHJ9e6/0Me Control"No. SOSIMms; 
'";jiil^2013'-"<^ - - ^ ' - i ^ v • •••-;•: '• ' - ^ ••'•': 

" «:010> 

<015> 

<o;o> 

<030> 

t035> 

<039> 

Study Area Code 

Study A m Name 

ProBrjfTi Year 

Contid Name - Person USAC should contact rr^arding ihis data 

Conlaet Telephone Number - Numberof perion identified m data line <030> 

Coniart lm»n Addreu - Email Address ol person idcnliried m dJi* line cO30> 

iOOHi 

"[rfl'STRESfl CM 

2Dlt 

Jr^tl U^asDi 
?o in f r . i ,o „ t 

)<rf 1 ) ica;&i.«l i i r1itr f l T. COB. 

<701> 

<7o;> 

Rfi idol ial local Nervier Charge Effective Dale 

Single State-wide Residential local Service Charge 

• • • - < a " l > •••• 

Side 

^ia2>' ,-• 

fichange (ILEC) 

<a3> 

SAC < c n q 

' <bl> • 

tate Type 

• • • ; A i > • 
Raildenllal l « a t 

Service Rate 

- ^acf al 

• <t)3>. •• 

Stale subscriber t l M CKirge 

• <b4^ • 

State Lirvhfersal Sendee Fee 

- ;• *kS> -• '• ' ' - .- " • i * o '•-'.- ' •;.' 

TDI^I ppf hn« Rtf«f and FP« 



(710) Brtrtdband price Offerirvi 

Data CoHealon Form '., 

.fCCForaiABl..";'.:'":':•:'" ' • - ' , I -,--< 

OM*tana<A*ti>r-iBtO^«m»f(^ CrnrtrefRs^SORHmf ' 

t O l O ' 

<015> 

<020> 

<030> 

= 0 3 5 ' 

t 0 3 9 > 

^ . 1 ^ fiiTC* CDdt 

Sludr Area Name 

P i o i i a m Year 

Conlact Name - Per ion U^AC should con lac i r e i a r d m i this dara 

Contart Telephone Number - Number of pe r i pn idenli fred in daia f i re <030^ 

Contact Email Addr«is - Email Address o f pe ; son Ideni i f ied in da la l ine <C30> 

lOOtS i 

• U l i r j T t E W OU 

i C J I 

J i - I I Heacat 
iOI IdFI 'S^O • ! ! : 

^ * t £ t h * a c o * i w l n d * i r e - ^ • , » 

'" < l l » 

State 

••• < i r > -

E .change niEC) 

• . ' * 1 > ' 

Residential Rare 

". t W s " 

V a l e R e t u l l l * « 

Fees 

• < W . 

T o i i l ( t i l l and Feas 

•• « a i » 

gnsadband Serviet -

Dowrnload Speed 

(Mbps) 

:<d2> 

Broai lband Seivlfe -

Upload Speed IMbps) 

• , j c > • -

Usage Allowance 

|Gg) 

•• < « > , •" 

t ; t a ( i A ^ o t n n c t 

Action Ytke i i When 

L l m l t l i e a c b e d l i c l r c i } 



(eoOJOperatbvCompankts^ 

Dat I (Urifectkin Form f i t T 

Pages 

' . Fcc f t iVmwi •'.•'. - '"-•-." :-..:>'-" " . "V=-- - " 
^OMBCOTtroINo, 306p«mVOMBContr(j)ND.;3lJEpflB19j;' 

•Jufy io lB •••.• " ' • ; ^ " . : . v . ' , " : ^ , - . • ' : - • : • . 

< D 1 0 ' 

< 0 1 5 > 

< 0 2 0 » 

< 0 3 0 > 

< 0 3 5 > 

< 0 3 9 > 

• B10> 

< S l l > 

< 8 1 2 > 

Study Area Code 

Studv Area Name 

Prewram Vear 

Contact Name Person USAC shoutd contac t regnrd tng th i s data 

Contact Telephone N u m b e r - Number of person Ident i f ied m data linp cD30> 

Contact Email Address - Emal lAddress o f person Ident i r ied in data line cO30> 

Heport ing Carrfer u l n d . c , . . - o n . u . i n : 

Kok l ing Companv i * l n u * t c » * * c ^ t p c r a ^ i i - n 

Operat ing Coin pa ny • i i n < l » t r " i ' r s i l ' ^ , i n c 

300C5? 

J t t t H.a; (M 

i a m f.- i ia , , i . 

] - ( ( 1 B. i^ostv fnat i . -,<n star 

c B i 3 i .,•-,•.•.-•' , ; • • • • ' " " ' • • ; • . r . ' . . 'A , ( j j j , • . • • • - . . • , ; . • • • . ; . 

A t f i l i a l e i 

- bee att 

•- <a2>- . • 

SAC 

iChed worhsU 

' : - • • : . - • • : • ' • A - " - \ ' - . " ; . : " . " . r J ' " : ^ ' « 3 > ' - , ' " ' ' ' . N ^ . ' • / ' , " • : • • • • • : ' • " • = • ' \ ' f ' • - . • ' 

Do ing S u s l n e i s As C o m p a n v o r B rand D e t l g n a t i o n 

e t -



Page? 

(300) Tribal Unds Reporting 

Data CoIlecKon Form ' - - .•OMBCoMVbl_^to:•3060^86/OMB(^lIOlf*"o. J o w i ^ 

<D1D> 

< 0 l 5 > 

<020> 

•:030> 

<03S> 

<039> 

Study Area Code 

Study Area Name 

Program Year 

Contact Name - Pei ion USAC shouli i coritact 'egaiding Ihis daia 

Contact Telephone Number . Number a l person identif ied rn data line <030> 

Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified in data l ine<030> 

Jcc"'? 

W:iir^TKDWl OH 

:D )< 

Je l l Hea«< 
^ai'ia::siic- •>[ 

„ r t 1 r . . . ^ = . * > n d f , . o . COB. 

<910> Tribal l.and(ij on *l\ich ETC Series 

<920> Tribal Government Engagement Obligation 

Name of Attached Document 

If your company serves Tribal lands, please select (Yes.No, NA) tor each these bones 

to confirm Ihe status ilescnbed on the attached document(sl. on line 920, 

demonstrates coordinaticjn lailth the Trihai government pursuarrt to 

gS4.313{a)|9)in£lud>l. 

<921> Needs sssessment and deploynenl planr>irig with a focus on Tribal 

comm unity anchtx mstitulions 

<9 I2> Feasibility and suslainability pjannrng; 

<923> Marketing services in » culturally sensitive manner; 

<924> Compliance wi th Rights of way processes 

<92S> Compliance wi th Land Use permit t ing requirements 

t 3 2 6 > Cortipliarvce w i th FacitAiesSitirig rules 

<927> Comphance with Environmental Review processes 

<928> Compliance wi th Cultural Preservation review processes 

<929> Compliance with Tnbal Business and Licensing requirements. 

.-<s:<^\^:v^ 

Select 
Ye J or No or 
Not AfiplKabla 

Page? 



page S 

(1100) NO Terrestrial Backfiaul Reporting 

Data C o u p o n Form - -. - ^ T-

^>CC.Forni481:-,.' -•.^ ;"„-.-'•;- v . j " ^ ;^ ; : , " / 

• OMB^CoMio!So.- 30&0-0386/OMBCorvttd t lo.. i060-0ai9. 

<01D> 

< 0 ] S > 

t 0 2 0 > 

<030> 

•:036> 

<039> 

Study Area Corle 

Study Area Name 

Program Year 

Conlact Name - Person USAC shoii ld contact regarding lhi5 data 

Contact Telephofte Number - Number of person identi f ied m data line <030> 

Contact Email Address - Email Address of person ident i f ied in data line <030> 

jootc? 

imOSTPiAM OU 

-ir>ll 

I r t t Wear^. 
Sill7.«'!9tl . I l 

j " t r 1 h«jce<cv(n'l:irMn cm 

c1120> Please confinn whelher terrestrial backriaul options exist wilhin the supported area 

pursuant lo § 54 313(g) (Yes, hio) 

, , , Please sefecJ the appfopriaie response (Yes, fJo, NolApplnaOleUo confirm the 

r ^o r t i ng earner offers broadband service of at leasl 1 Mbps downstream and 256 kbps 

upstream within the supported area pursuant to § 5<) 313(g) 

Page 8 



Page 9 

(1200) Temwand Condition for lifeline, Customers 

bata Collection fornn :'--'•'-•"' '••'-
OMB Control No.'JOaO-69S6/Ofk(B Control No! aPSO-Osis 
l u l yJO lB . -• - . 

<o:o> 
<015> 

<020> 

<030> 

<035> 

C039> 

Study Area Code 

Study Area Name 

Program Vear 

Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data 

Contact Telephone Number- Number of person identif ied m data line <030> 

Contact Email Address • Email Address of person identif ied in data line <030> 

_-o;.;n 

H1WDSTBE>H OH 

J<!f( J l »» f . ; i 

S 0 n i 6 ! ! i 0 . K t 

I t l l \ l . « c i i » l v i T i a i : I , ™ c.™ 

<1210> Terms & Conditions of Voice Telephony Lifeline Plans 

' :1220> Link to Public Website HTTP n t ip i ,/wwv win-iai 

Name of Attached Document 

'Please check these bones below to conFirmthal Iha attached docunient|s). on line 1210, 

OT tVi* website listed, on line 1220, cofilams tha vequmi! mtoimation pursuaMlo 

S S4.J22[a)(2J annual reporting for ETCs receiving low-income support, carriers musi 

annually report: 

<1 I21> Information describing the terms and condit ions of any voice ]) / [ 
telephony service plans offered to Lifeline subscnbers, 

<1222> Details on the number of minutes provided as part of the plan. l l ^ | 

<1223> Addit ional charges for tol l calls, and rates for each such plan, (( / I 

Page 9 



Page 10 

(3»»)Prlc«CapCirr lefAddtt ionj lDDQiment»tlon •:•,-"";,"• ! • - • , ! - ' ' : 

Data Collet^'o'* Form ' -•>::-^ '. '. :,-L--,-., / - "';--•-•'~-

IniiliKf'rtq Hate-<if-Retiim£arriers affiKated nl th P r k t Cap locel Erihaiigf Carrfrfi' 

t c c f e m t i i . : -'.--.•••, ^ - -^v•^v^ : ••••"• "'̂ _̂ 
OMB Conwol Ho. 3060-09S6/OMBaioWolNO. i o w O K J ? 

tariT>"' •• Jlu(l'/*'ea Code 
1015? 
to 20? 
e03D» 
«03S> 
<039> 

Study Area Name 
Program irear 
Conlact Name - Person USAC slioulrl contact regarding Ihn dala 
Conlict Teiephofe number. nurr^ber ct pe^«w*^denl^t«duld4Ul«^e<QiO> 
Contaci Ernarl Address - fmail Address of perscn identified m data line <030> 

' " • ' • " -

" • " • " " • " • • " 

5 ^^^-: -xirnfl^MSf^T^fCS 41ii^SlrM»*l!^*^*«»^t*JV^Vi^:w& fttfi-**.^*;*,-*,'^ t>''i:ai;vi:cfi>^a,.'fl»iiL ̂ j'?<fĉ i»J>ffi 3'<«>,s.' 

Select the ftppraprflala responses below (Yeŝ  No, Not AppNeabJe) to nol* CMnpliance as areaplenlof Incremental Cowtecl America Phaie I uipfiorl, froien High Cosi support, High Cost suppon loofftet i 
Connect Amertca Ptuie B support as («t forth In 47 tFR J S4.!mhl,(tl.(<llX*l, The tnlnmatten t tpwt td en Vrm loem and Wi the dbcumenti attached belCMi W ainnale. 

Incremental CcHSnê  America fhat* I raportinf 

i2010> Jnif Year C*rlific*lion {47 CFR ( S4J13(bl(l)i) 
<2011a> 3rd Year Certification (47 CFR § S4.313|b)(l|iil 

<I011bJ Attachment (47 CFR § S4,313[b)(l)i.) 

Pike Cap Carriar ReceMIng Froien Support CertiriutKxi (47 Cf H f S«,3i;|*|| 
<}ni2> 2013 Froien Support Calculation (47 Ĉ R i S4 3]3|cl(l)) 
i2013> 7014 Froien Support (Lalculalion (47 cFR i S« 313(c)|7|) 
• 2014> 701S Frojen juppori Calculation (47 CFR i 54 }13|c)(J|) 
i2aiS> 2016 and future Froun Support Calculation (47 CFR t S4.31I(cK4|l 

Prk* Q p Canier CDonicI America ICC Supfwn (47 CFR { S4-I13|d)) 
<7016> Ceriificaiion suppon Used lo Build Broadband 

CannKt Amerifa Phase II Raportlni (47 CFR $ S4,at J|e)) 
<2oi7> j , j y , j r Broadband Senrice Certification 
<20ia> ;,h y , , , Brojjband Service Ceriification 
< 2 0 1 9 J Inttnm Progre" Certificalion 

<2O20> Please check (he bo* to confirm that the attached document(sl, online I021,ccintiir\s t h * (tquiTtd infotma^ian f 
pursuant to } S4.313(e)(3)(iil, as a recipient of CAF Phase II support shall provide the number, names, and 
addresses of community anchor institutions to which began providing access to broadband service In the 
precedin( calendar year, 

<2021> Interim progress Cornmunity Anchor Institutions 

s charge feduclions, and 

Rage IQ 



IKMO) l t « a « Rettni Carrier AddOond C e n n w f l t r t i M ' 

& ^ a C ^ * o l l « f l Fami "•-T- ' 

- W x r o n a i i i - " ^ " , • ' . - - - " • • - • - ; • • - , - , ; - ' . L . 

' OMS CMtrsJ l i e : aMOdSMfOWBCOnDDl No, JOSHMl^ . 

tOIS. 

• n i o . 

.015" 

.039) 

SiiKir A i « ^Ddr 
SEUova.nNimt 

c -^nc i HiiYir • •>,io 
Cpnljcr T*J*p'in,ipH 

CDnl i i l lULj I IUi l in 

LJSli: t M i M 
mMr - N.,ml» 

- t&,il\ Adi l 'n 

. .—- -
ol EWplM idrnl>r«d in r1*lJ 

Ql p t r i c iM tn l i l i ' ^ m d i l ' 
ini=<0iO> 

n i . f B ; o -

i r o t t , < . 
• ' rJt'STRFAM :,IC 

. l . f l keac.-.x 

i . r r 1 l,•,^,^'.,••.ir^• K : . » 

( ipio) Kof""* ••port m S *••# « • • 

i i lru'nn trgi,ir*4 Infa'ihfi 

tn 

M a J C i m s a i u l i l l l B i i l l 

t }Cl>l 

PlaRte 

IJOlSI 

t<trw,r,nl JnlpiniHlirn 

f ' n f l l o l 

Chech ttiate bocet lo cofkaim Ihtf m* enactird documenlli), on hne 3<3t7, coniaim 
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Financial Dala Summary 

(3027) Revenue 

(3028) Operating Expenses 

(3029) Net tncome 

(3030) Telephone Plant M Senrice(TPIS) 

(3Q31) Total Assets 

(3032) Total Debt 

(3033) Total Equity 

(3034) Dividends 

n.ei»rf»niih.fln 



Pige 13 

Certification-Reporting Canler 
DaiaCDliectlotiForm;":.-:, • - -•'; OMB C6ntrof No. '30b0-O9S6/6m 0>nim\ No! -SOSOOBl̂ ; 

<010> 

<OlS> 

<020> 

<03n> 

<035> 

<039> 

Study A r t ! Code 

Study Area Name 

Program Year 

Contact Name- Person USAC should contact tegardinR th is data 

Contact Telephone Number ' Number of person identif ied in data line <030> 

Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identif ied in data line <030> 

3tiO&E5 

WINDSTREAM OH 

2016 

J » ( f Heacox 

5017485390 e x t . 

l e f £ , 1 . heacci?.-«u: n J g t r e a m , com 

TO BE COMPUTED BY THE RePORTING CARRIER, IF THE REPORTING CARRIER IS FIUNG ANNUAL REPORTING ON ITS OWN BEHALF: 

Certification of Officer as to the Accuracy ofthe Data Reported for the Annual Reporting far CAF or Ll Recipients 

I cer t i fy that I am an officer of Ihe report ing carrier; my responsibilit ies Include ensuring the accuracy o f t h e annual report ing requireinents for uriiversaf service support 

recipients; and, to the best of my kcowledge, (he Informat ion reported on this form and In any attachments Is accurate. 

Name of Reporting earner: "nroSTREAM QH 

r . I t .X. - J r M CERTIFIED ONLINE 
Signature of Author i ted Officer: 

Printed name of Authorized Officer: '" ' ' ' " ^ ° ^ ^ " 

i l le or position of Authorized Dfficisr: P^ '^e=to t 

Telephone number of Authorized off icer: 501748744 3 e x t , 

Study Area Code ot Reporting Carner: 300665 Filing Due Date for this fo rm: 0 7 / 0 1 / 2 0 1 5 

Parsons willfully making false statements on this form can be punished by fine or forfeiture under Ihe Communications Act of 1934, 47 U S.C. §& S02, 503(b), or fine or imprisonment 

underl ine ISof lheUni ted States Code. 18 u s e . S 1001. 

Page 13 



page 14 

CertificaWwi-Ajent/Cafrter.- -j^-': .1 , 
DataColleaiofrform •;_^;.;";^.-^">.;. ,"-.", . --/--_-. v.>s.:i' ' ' / • ^ / . ' •-, y^ 

<01{1> 

c01S> 

*O20> 

iO30> 

<:03S> 

i039> 

Study Area Code 

Study Aiea Name 

Program Vear 

Conlact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data 

Contact Telephone Number • Numberof person identified in data hne <030' 

Contact EmaK Address - Email Address of person identified in data line <03O7 

-•; '-•=,^-^A^-^.c^ 

3D06S5 

«'(in>S7«E!iM <M 

2016 

J e f f Ffeacox 

S t>n4BS39t eKC, 

l e f f 1 . heacoxi rwi 

•;••- FCC Form 481- , =":--'"" • • - ; " " ; " V ' ' ^ •• 
/ ;•: • OMBCeiitroi.No: 3060<>9B6/OMBCOritrol.No.-'30BCM)8ll-;: 

n d s t r e a m . c o n 

T O BE COT^PIFTED BY THE BEPORTING CARRIER, IF A N AGENT IS FILING A N W A L R E P p R 1 5 _ O N T H l X 6 B B l E R l 5 J E M A l l : . 

C e r t K i c a t i o n o f O f f i c e r t o A u t h o r i z e a n A g e n t t o Fi le A n n u a l R e p o r t s f o r CAF o r Ll R e c i p i e n t s o n B e h a l f o f R e p o r t i n g Car r ie r 

cert i fy that (Name of Agen tL . I« authortzed to tutrniH t h * Infonnation reported on behalf of the report ing carrier, I 

a l so certify tha i ( a m art officar o( the report ing carrier; nty responsibi l i t ies Includa ensur ing the accuracy of tfie annual data rspoi t lng requirements provided to the authorized 
agent ; and, to t h t best of my hnovafedgs, the reports and data provided to the authorized agent I* accurate. 

Name of Authorized Agent 

Nartie of Reporting Carrier 

Signature o< A j tho i i i ed Officer 

Printed name of Authoriied Officer 

Title or position of Authorized Officer: 

Telephone number of Authorized Officer: 

Study Area Code of Reporting Carrier Filing Due Dale for this form: 

(•erions wiiliully maVlng false slalemenis on this torni can be punished by tine oi lorfelture under the Communications An ol 1934, 47 U S.C SS 502, 503(bl. or tine or i 
underTltls 18 otthe United States Code, 18U.SC, S 1001 

T O BE COMPLETED BY THE A U T H O R I Z E D A G E N T : 

C e r t ' t f i c a t i o n o f A g e n t A u t h o r i z e d t o n i e A n n u a l R e p o r t s f o r CAF o r Ll R e c i p i e n t s a n B e h a l f o f R e p o r t i n g Car r ie r 

I, as agent for Ihe reponing carrier, cert i fy that I am authorized to submit the annual reports for unlvsrsal service support recipients on behalf of the reporting carrier; I have proi/lded 

the data reported herein baseil on data provided by the reporting carfter; and, to the best of my knowledge, tbe information reported herein Is accurate. 

Name of Reporting Carrier 

Name of Authoriied Agent or Employee of Agent 

Signature of Authori ied Agent or Employee of Agenf 

Primed name o' Aulhoriied Agent or Employee of ftgenr 

Title or poiit ian of Authorized Agent or Employee of Agent 

Telephone number of Authoriied Agent or Employee of Agent 

Study Area Code of Reporting Cat tier Filiivg Due Date fot this fo tm: 

Persons «illfuNy mat:ing false statements on this form can be punished by fine or forfeiture under the Communications Actof 1934. 47 U SC. S§ 502, S03(b), or fine or imprisonment under Title 
IB of the United Slates Code, IB U 5 C. t lOOI 

Page 14 
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REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION 
(200) Service Outage Reporting (Voice) 

Data Collection Form 

FCC Form 481 

DMBtjintrolNo. SOSD-OSBVOMB Control No. 30600819 

July 2013 

<010> 

< 0 I 5 J 

<020> 

<030> 

103 5 > 

t 0 3 9 > 

STudvArea Code 

Siudv Area Name 

ProK-am Yea. 

Conlact N a m * - Person USAC should ^ r r l a c l regarding this data 

Contact Telephone N u m b e r . N j m b e r of person ident i t ied In data fine <030> 

Conlact Email Address - Email Address of person ident i f ied in daia Ime <030> 

JOCtlS 

I I I I I : J S T P S I J I OH 

i r . K 

J e t ! I1<,«T01C 

SQliae'.JJC n i l . • 

J e l l 1 llrrai-CM!W' n « ! , , * ~ ^o» 

C3> 

f«ORS 

Reference 

N u m b e r 

< b l > 

Outage Sta 

Oate 

. b 2 > 

O i ^ a | « 

S t a n 

Time 

< b j . 

o u t a g e E|id 

Date 

. 

<b4> 

o u t a g e 

Ersd 

Time 

c c l > 

IVumbar o l 

CustoiTiers 

AKectad 

<c2> 

TMat 

N u m b e r of 

«d> 

911 

Facilit ies 

A f fec ted 

c e . 

Service OiAage 

Oe i r r i p t i on (Oscctl 

•11 Iha t ir—(••> 

c f . 

Did TtiU r>H1<[i 

Affltcr Mu !!•«>• 

Sludr ar«> 

<e> <hJ 

Service Outage Preventa l i v * 

-



FCC Form 481 

Line 330 - Unfuffilled Broadband Service Requests Resolution 

Study Area Code 

Study Area Name 

Vear 

Date the Request 

was Held 

300665 
Windstream Ohio, Inc, 

2014 
CrONffBizNTIAL 

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION 

Name of Exrhanoo How service was attempted/Reason it vt/as Unfulfilled' 



Line 510-Description of Compliance with Service Quality Standards and Consumer Protection: 

Voice Certification: 

Windstream certifies that we comply with applicable service quality standards 
and consumer protection rules as required by the state regulatory commission and 
the Federal Communications Commission, 

1. Service quality metrics are monitored and reviewed each month 

2. "Windstream is founded or> integrity-.-AII employees are required to-complete a coarse " ' 
on integrity each year. 

3. Windstream employees have at their disposal our People Practices Overview Course 
which is a general overview of the guidelines that govern all Windstream employees. 

4. Windstream's Customer Proprietary Network Information (CPNl) training manual 
documents when personnel are, and are not, authorized to use CPNl. This Manual 
constitutes Windstream's policies and procedures related to CPNl. All employees are 
required to follow the policies and procedures specified in this manual. 

5. Windstream IT has in place numerous measures to insure the integrity of the network 
and the customer data that resides on the network. The network is monitored 24/7 and 
periodic reviews of the security processes are performed. 

6. Windstream makes every attempt to achieve one-call resolution on customer invoice 
issues. 

7. Windstream has developed a program to help spot the Red Flags of identity theft, which 
is consistent with the FTC's guidelines, and has procedures in place to mitigate the 
potential damage of identity theft. 

8. Windstream has implemented our Customer Account Protection Plan (CAPP) to provide 
increased security against unauthorized changes (cramming) to customer accounts. This 
plan requires third-party carriers to have a customers Passcode to change the 
customer's service or access the customers account information. 



Line 510-Continued: 

Broadband Certifications 

Windstream certifies that it complies with applicable service quality standards, if any, 
and consumer protection rules as required by the state regulatory commission and the 
Federal Communications Commission. 

Specifically: 

1. All Windstream employees are required to complete a security awareness training every 
year. , 

2. Windstream's Customer Proprietary Network Information (CPNl) training manual 
documents when personnel are, and are not, authorized to use CPNl. This Manual 
constitutes Windstream's policies and procedures related to CPNl. All employees are 
required to follow the policies and procedures specified in this manual. 

3. Windstream IT has in place numerous measures to insure the integrity of the network 
and the customer data that resides on the network. The network is monitored 24/7 and 
periodic reviews ofthe security processes are performed. 

4. Windstream has developed a program to help spot the Red Flags of Identity theft, which 
is consistent with the FTC's guidelines, and has procedures in place to mitigate the 
potential damage of identity theft. 



Line 610 - Description of Functionality in Emergency Situations 

Voice: 

Windstream certifies that it is compliant with applicable rules on service provision in emergency 

situations. Windstream central offices are designed to withstand limited commercial power failures 

through the use of emergency batteries supplemented by on site or portable generators. Windstream 

personnel perform routine maintenance on this essential equipment based on the manufacturer's 

service recommendations and Windstream service practices. The backup batteries are load tested 

routinely and the on site generators are tested monthly. 

Windstream's network is engineeredJO-handietraffic-spikesthat^an occur as the result of emergency -

situations. The netw/ork is monitored 24/7 by our Network Operations Center ensuring quick response 

whenever and where ever it is needed. Network redundancy is built into our network where ever 

passible to ensure alternate routing is available when necessary. 

Broadband: 

Windstream certifies that it is compliant with applicable rules on service provision tn emergency situations. 

Windstream central offices are designed to withstand limited commercial power failures through the use of 

emergency batteries supplemented by on site or portable generators. Windstream personnel perform routine 

maintenance on this essential equipment based on the manufacturer's service recommendations and 

Windstream service practices. The backup batteries are toad tested routinely and the on site generators are 

tested monthly. 



(700) f r i c e Oftetk«ilPdudlngydlCc Rale Data 

DM» CoU*«ton>orm ! " 

:-FCC f Drm<Bl • : _ ^ " • - ^ , : . - . " " Z-;"-';.-'-:^^::" 

OMBConiToir/a. 30B1HMSGA)MGCont'd No. 3aeO.(%i9 

. J u l y 2 0 i s , - • • • • : • - • : • : - ; • • " • - ; . - . - . ̂ : - . \ 

•COIQJ 

1:015 > 

t O i O f 

<030? 

< 0 3 5 T 

C039> 

Studv Area Code 

Study Area Name 

Program Vear 

conlact Name • Penan USAC should t o n t i c l re j iarding this d i t a 

Conlact Telephone N u m b e r . Number o f person ident i f ied in data line <050> 

C o n l a d t m i i l address • DYiail MJdie^s o t p t i s o n iderrt ihed m d a n Ime <03'3> 

l i i i i ' t -

HIriEii:TttAW Oh 

: P I « 

J e r f U i i c c j i 

? t i i ; i 9 S i i ' i T U . 

• j U I 1 t i e a ; c i i * l i i r t . l r , . « ^ ! ^ 

I701> Residential Loual Service charge Efleclme Dale 

^7tl}> Singte Sljte-wide Besidentui Uical Service Charge 

< a l > 

Stale 

cm 

OM 

on 

OH 

OB 

OH 

CH 

OB 

CM 

Ofl 

OH 

OM 

Ok 

QK 

™ 

" < a » -••• . 

E ichange ( l l f C ) 

CHESTERFIELD 

C^Vl tJGtOtJ 

DELTA 

E t Y R I A 

GRANVILLE 
GRATIOT 

HANOVER 

KENTON 

NEAPOLIS 

NEWARK 
PAULDING 

PLEASANT H I L L 

SAINT U j U I s y H . L E 

SAINT PARIS 

A L L 

• , * .Ca3> 

SAC(CfTC) 

" d ) i > • 

Rate Type 

PS 

pa 

p-ii 
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FR 

FR 

r e 

t f 

tK 

ra 

FR 

FB 

FB 
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MS 

• " < t i 2 » - . 

HeiKtent ia l l o c i l 

Sarvi^a R i t e 
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10 5!, 
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10 FS 
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10 " 5 

, 0 ! ! , 
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ID St 

10 55 
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I t « 

10 0 

- <b3> 

Slate Sufcscrlber t i n e Charge 

a fl 

J n 

0 0 

6 S 

a n 

0 .0 

0 0 

J 0 

0 0 

0 0 

U 0 

0 0 

0 0 

a 5 

0 0 

• . l t i 4 > • • 

Sta le On iver ta l Service f e * 

a t 

0 0 

1. 0 

i' 0 

0 0 

o . u 

0 .0 

0 1 

C 0 

C 0 

0 0 

•i *J 

0 0 

0 0 
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MarftdalorY E i t ended Area 

Ser f ice Charge 
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0 .0 
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0 « 
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0 0 

! fl 
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0 n 

0 0 

e 0 

0 0 

tP 0 

0 D 
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Tota l per brie Rales a n d Fe« 
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CONriB£NIIAL 
REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION 

(710) BroiAanil Prke Offerings = 
baMCoHectlonfern*-:-.'- '-'̂  

,• rccforioMt-'i- "•: -r.~- ^ '";•" ^.":.V••: -
i-Py?i%ir5^J?JI:?K^^6i^>*CwWi^W.Jo«Kisi9 

< 0 1 D J 

t O l S . 

<020> 

e 0 3 0 ' 

t 0 3 S > 

< D J 9 . 

Study Aret Code 

SIudyAleaName 

Program Vear 

Cpnlaci Name- Person USAC should coniaci r t«ard ing this dale 

Com I d Telephone Number - Number of person Ident l l ied in d i l a l i n 

Conlact f mail M d r e s t - E m a i l Address of person ident i f ied r n d a i a l i r 

<:O30> 

• t03D> 

J J O t f I 

HlffnrTP£,j l^ Q^ 

• i JH 

J ' l t Haicux 

S(1174t!: js5 „ 

I t l l l . l l « . ^ ' . « ̂ . i f . d j c 

7 1 l > . • o l > '. 

state 

•'. • - •" • tM3> r . . C 

Exchange (IIEC) 

•-. '• ' • 4 i l > -

Re iWen l ia l 

KMc 

' • • • < « > - - • " ' 

Stale Regulaied 

f e e t 

" e c * ' ","-•• "••. * d l s " - " . • • ' . " i d l i ••..-• ;--- '<dJ> 

T o t a l R a t e s g r o a d b a n d S e r v k e - j r o a d b a n d Serv ice 

a n d Fees Do«mloag Speed u p t o a d Speed ( M b p s 

' • • ' • - ' • • " ; • > - -

Usage A l l o w a n c e 

(GBl 

- • - - - - • '••• ^ ^ ^ i H i ' " , , : . ' . ' " • ^ • - • • J ^ ; ^ ^ ; - . 

U s a g e A l l o w a n c e 

A c t i o n T a k e n 



(800} OpAtatinf Companies 

Data CoHectkniFoftn .'••-'"_. Oh^BC^t rd No, 3660:<»S6/OMBCont(al.N0L ao6Q-l)BI9 

<010> 

c015> 

c020> 

<030> 

<03S> 

<039> 

<B10> 

<811> 

c812> 

Studv ArM Code 

Study Area Name 

Program Tear 

Contact Name Pers in USAC should contaci regarrlmg this dala 

Contact Teleohone Number - Number of person identHied in dala tine tfl30> 

Conlact f mall Addre 

Reporting Carrier 

Holding Companv 

Operating Company 

I • Email Address of person IdemiTied in data line <03D> 

uiiiEl9lr*a* Ohio, Inc 

MindBTrqAi* Cnrporaiii^it 

I l1lid9tre» Ohia. Inn. 

i i l ' i i f . 

wrwrisTnFvi ̂ H 

J ^ U 

J- ! t Hr-<i-u. 

50174.5150 , , t 

l . t r ) h-j,--,..ulr O l t r . j » f^B 

<8I3> " " • • • - • " • • ' . - • . ' v , ,, . , : . . ; ; i j ^ " , . • . : • - . ; - ;.,:.,:•• -'-, ' 

Afniiatei 

Windstream Communications, I nc , 

.- - - . U i . ' • •• 

SAC 

-••-,-• •-.••••. '• ' ^ r ' : .V v':^'' • <a3>' - . .• ,"•;••••", .• . , ;"-• . . ^ ' r / ' ' - ' - . - ' . 

Doing Bvslneit A i Company or Brand Detif nation 

" 



Attachment 1010 



AKFIOAVIT 

STATE OF ARKANSAS 

COUNTY OF PULASKI 

1- Tim Loken. being duly sworn upon oath, do hereby depose and stale as follow.';: 

.Jam aa officer-of 4hc reponing carrtersr as iisted on the Carrier Li.5i;'myTe5p"onsibnifiesrnclii^e"ensuring the 
accuracy ofthe rales reported in this report. 

1 hereby certify pur.suani to the requirements under 47 C.F.R. §54.3l3(a)('IO) that: 

(1) The pricing of Windstream's voice services is no more than two standard deviations above the 
national average urban rate for voice service. 

2^r 
Tim Loken, Director -- Regulatory Reporting 

Subscribed and swum to before me this \ 2''' day of ,„ 3npe„.. . , 2015. 

Comnfiission expires: 

^LM^ 

^ [ U L J H 
Notary Public 

# ;* PUBLIC ••. '• 

it*?343465 

EXPIRES 

""/imTiU^v*^ 



Carrier List 

STATE 

AL 

AR 

FL 

GA 

GA 

GA 

GA 

GA 

GA 

IA 

IA 

IA 

IA 

KY 

KY 

KY 

KY 

MN 

MN 

MO 

MS 

NC 

NC 

NC 

NE 

NM 

NM 

NY 

NY 

NY 

OH 

OH 

OK 

Legal Entity 

Windstream Alabama, LLC 

Windstream Arkansas, LLC 

Windstream Florida, Inc. ^ - -

Windstream Georgia, LLC 

Windstream Georgia Telephone, LLC 

Windstream Standard, LLC 

Windstream Accucomm Telecommunications, LLC 

Georgia Windstream, LLC 

Windstream Georgia Communications, LLC 

Windstream Iowa Communications, Inc. 

Windstream Iowa Communications, Inc. 

Windstream Iowa Communications, Inc. 

Windstream Montezuma, Inc. 

Windstream Kentucky West, LLC 

Windstream Noriight, Inc. 

Windstream Kentucky East, LLC 

Windstream Kentucky East, LLC 

Windstream Lakedale, Inc. 

Windstream Lakedale, Inc. 

Windstream Missouri, Inc. 

Windstream Mississippi, LLC 

Windstream Concord Telephone, Inc. 

Windstream North Carolina, LLC 

Windstream Lexcom Communications. Inc. 

Windstream Nebraska, Inc. 

Valor Telecommunications of Texas, LLC 

Valor Telecommunications of Texas, LLC 

Windstream New York, Inc. 

Windstream New York, Inc. 

Windstream New York, Inc. 

Windstream Ohio, Inc. 

Windstream Western Reserve, Inc. 

Valor Telecommunications of Texas, LLC 

SAC 

250302 

401691 

•210336-

220357 

220364 

220386 

220395 

223036 

223037 

351167 

351170 

351178 

351248 

260402 

269004 

269690 

269691 

361414 

361482 

421885 

280453 

230474 

230476 

230483 

371568 

491164 

491193 

150106 

150109 

150113 

300665 

300666 

431165 

Certify fixed voice service is no 
more than two standard 

deviations above the applicable 
national average urbar\ rate. 

Yes/No 

Yes 

Yes 

- - -Yes-

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 



STATE 

OK 

OK 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

SC 

TN 

TX 

TX 

TX 

TX 

Legal Entity 

Windstream Oklahoma, LLC 

Oklahoma Windstream, LLC 

Windstream Buffalo Valley, Inc. 

Windstream Conestoga, Inc. 

Windstream D & E, Inc. 

Windstream Pennsylvania, LLC 

Windstream South Carolina, LLC 

Windstream Norlight, Inc. 

Valor Telecommunications of Texas, LLC 

Windstream Communications Kerrville, LLC 

Windstream Sugar Land, Inc. 

Texas Windstream, Inc. 

SAC 

431965 

432011 

170151 

170162 

,170165. 

170176 

240517 

299008 

441163 

442097 

442147 

442153 

Certify fixed voice service is no 
more than two standard 

deviations above the applicable 
national average urban rate. 

Yes/No; 

1 Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

.._ Yes.. 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 



Definition 

Discounts 

General 

LIFELINE SERVICE 

Lifeline Service is a retail (oca) service offering available to qualifying low-income residential customers 
and is provided pursuant to the FCC Order 12-11 released on February 6, 2012, 

The following credits will apply for customers deemed eligible for Lifeline assistance: 
Monthly Credit 

Federal Credit 
Stale Credit to Residential Access Line 

Residents of federally recognized tribal lands may 
-Receive-an additional reduction-up to-

$9.25 
Varies by state 

-$25XiO 

The monthly discounted residential rate for qualified low-income customers may not be reduced below 
zero. Therefore, the credit amount defined in A, above shall not exceed the total of the subscriber line 
charge and the customer's normal residential local exchange service rate. 

A, The Company shall offer toll blocking to all qualifying low income customers at no charge at the time 
such customers subscribe to Lifeline service. If the customer voluntarily elects to receive toll blocking, 
the service shall become part of the customer's Lifeline service and all service deposits will be waived. 

B, Lifeline program rate reductions do not apply to long distance service or any other services (i,e,. 
Custom Calling, CLASS, construction charges, etc) which may or may not be tariffed. Customers may 
obtain such services, where available, at their discretion, although the Lifeline program rate reduction 
does not apply. 

C, Lifeline program service will not be available on a retro-active basis. 

Eligibility Requirements 

A, The Lifeline program rate reduction shall apply to one (1) telephone line per residential household, at 
the subscriber's principal place of residence. Service is limited to only one Service per qualified 
customer or household; within this section, 'household' is defined as "any individual or group of 
individuals who are living together at the same address as one economic unit," with an 'economic unit' 
defined as, "all adult individuals contributing to and sharing in the income and expenses of a 
household." 

B, The service must be provided in the eligible customer's name. 

C, An applicant whose household income is at or below 135% of the Federal Poverty Guidelines, or 
who participate in one ofthe following programs: 

Medicaid 
Food Stamps 
Supplemental Security Income 
Federal Public Housing Assistance 
Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program 
Temporary Assistance to Needy Families 
National School Lunch's Free Lunch Program 

D, The customer must sign, under penalty of perjury, a document certifying: 

He/she is receiving benefits from one ofthe programs listed in C, above. 
Name of the program{s) from which they are receiving benefits. 



That he/she will notify the company if he/she no longer participates in the program{s) named in 
C. preceding. 

The applicant must also supply the name of the program(s) from which they are receiving benefits and 
provide documentation supporting participation in the program(s). That he/she will notify the company if 
he/she no longer participates in the program(s)named in C, preceding. 

E. Customers qualifying for Lifeline Service are offered the services or functionalities enumerated in 47 
Code of Federal Regulations §54.101 (a) (1)-(8) (relating to Supported Service for Rural, Insular and 
High Cost Areas). 

F- The Company has certification processes in place which at the time of enrollment requires a 
documentation review that confirms the consumer's household eligibility. The Company will retain 
copies of the self-certification records of both the applicant and the Company, A Company officer will 
attest that these procedures are in place, 

G-, The-Companywill annually verify the continued eligibllitypUfsuanttotiie" FCC'0rderT2^11 "released"on 
February 6. 2012. 

Credits and Deposits 

A. The credit verification procedures available for all applicants who apply for service with the Company 
will also be used for applicants who apply for service under the Lifeline program, 

B. The deposit standards used for all applicants who apply for service with the Company will also be used 
for applicants who apply for service under the Lifeline Program with the exception that deposit 
requirements will be waived for Lifeline Service applicants who voluntarily elect to subscribe to toll 
blocking service. 

Service Charges 

A. Service charges do not apply when eligible customers with existing residential service convert to Lifeline 
Service, 

B. A service order deposit is not applicable lo customers who elect toll blocking when initiating Lifeline 
service, 

C. A servic:e order charge does apply when: 

At the time Lifeline Service billing is initiated, eligible residential local exchange access service 
customers also request additional optional calling features such as Custom Calling Features, 
CLASS features, etc. 

Any subsequent moves or changes after the initial connection to Lifeline service are requested by 
the customer 

Service is established for new residential applicants (those without existing local exchange access 
service) eligible for Lifeline Service, 

Payments and Disconnection of Service 

A, Lifeline service may not be disconnected for non-payment of toll charges. In addition, the Company will 
not deny re-establishment of local service to customers who are eligible for Lifeline Assistance and 
have previously been disconnected for nonpayment of toll charges. 

B. Partial payments that are received from Lifeline customers will first be applied to local service charges 
and then to any outstanding toll charges. 



Windstream Residential Sen/ice Rates by Service Area 
Rates shown with and without state and federal Lifeline discounts applied 

Without Lifeline Discounts With Lifeline Discounts 
Year SAC Low High Low High 
2014 300665 $13.95 $24,10 $1.20 $11.35 



Rate Floor Dala 
CONFIDENTIAL 

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION 

RATE FLOOR DATA COLLECTION - OMB Control Number 3060-0986 
B l o c k 1 

R O W # 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
IS 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 

32 

33 
34 

- C o n t a c t I n f o r m a t i o n 

DATA ELEMENT 

Carrier Study Area Code 
Carrier Study Area Name 
Service Provider Identification Number 

Residential Local Service Charge Effective Date 
Conlact Name 
Contaci Telephone Number (include area code) 
Sheet number 
Total Number of Sheets 

FORMAT OF 
REQUESTED 

DATA 
6 numeric diqits 
alptia characters 
9 numeric diqils 

mm/dd/yvw 
alpha characters 
9 numeric diqits 
numeric diqitfs) 
numeric diqit(s) 

1 

RESPONSE 

300665 
Windstream Ohio, LLC 

143030766 
06/01/2015 
Carrie Wells 

(501)748-6966 
1 
1 

B l o c k 2 - Res iden t ia l Loca l Se rv i ce Rates , Fees 
Column 1 

Residential Local 
Service Charge 

$ 6-65 
$ 6.80 
$ 7.45 
$ 9.65 
$ 10.00 
$ 10.55 
$ 12,50 
$ 14,80 
$ 14,95 
$ 16.10 
$ 17.60 

Column 2 
Slate Subscriber 

Line Charge 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
S 

s 
$ 
$ 

Column 3 
State Universal 

Service Fee 

$ 
$ 
S 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Column 4 
Mandatory 

Extended Area 
Service Charqe 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

a n d L ine C o u n t s | 
Column 5 

Loops 

1 

RATE FLOOR REPORT 



SAC 

150106 

150109 

150113 

170151 

170162 

170165 

170176 

210336 

220357 

220364 

220386 

220395 

223036 

223037 

230474 

230476 

230483 

240517 

250302 

260402 

269690 

269691 

280453 

300665 

300666 

351167 

351170 

351178 

351248 

361414 

351482 

371568 

401691 

421885 

431165 

431965 

432011 

441163 

442097 

442147 

442153 

491164 

491193 

STATE 
NV 

NY 

NY 

PA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

FL 

GA 

GA 

GA 
GA 

GA 

GA 

NC 

NC 

NC 

SC 

AL 

KY 

KY 

KY 

MS 

OH 

OH 

IA 

IA 

IA 

IA 

MN 

MN 

NE 

AR 

MO 

OK 

OK 

OK 

TX 

TX 

TX 

TX 

NM 

NM 

Legal Entity 

Windstream New York, Inc. 

Windstream New York, Inc. 

Windstream New York, Inc. 

Windstream Buffalo Valley, Inc. 

Windstream Conestoga, Inc. 

Windstream D & E, Inc. 

Windstream Pennsylvania, LLC 

Windstream Florida, LLC 

Windstream Georgia, LLC 

Windstream Georgia Telephone, LLC 

Windstream Standard, LLC 

Windstream Accucomm Telecommunications, LLC 

Georgia Windstream, LLC 

Windstream Georgia Communications, LLC 

Windstream Concord Telephone, LLC 

Windstream North Carolina, LLC 

Windstream Lexcom Communications, LLC 

Windstream South Carolina, LLC 

Windstream Alabama, LLC 

Windstream Kentucky West, LLC 
Windstream Kentucky East, LLC 

Windstream Kentucky East, LLC 

Windstream Mississippi, LLC 

Windstream Ohio, LLC 

Windstream Western Reserve, LLC 

Windstream Iowa Communications, LLC 

Windstream Iowa Communications, LLC 

Windstream Iowa Communications, LLC 

Windstream Montezuma, LLC 

Windstream Lakedale, Inc. 

Windstream Lakedale, Inc. 

Windstream Nebraska, Inc. 

Windstream Arkansas, LLC 

Windstream Missouri, LLC 

Valor Telcommunications of Texas, LLC 

Windstream Oklahoma, LLC 

Oklahoma Windstream, LLC 

Valor Telcommunications of Texas, LLC 

Windstream Communications Kerrville, LLC 

Windstream Sugar Land, LLC. 

Texas Windstream, LLC. 

Valor Telcommunications of Texas, LLC 

Valor Telcommunications of Texas, LLC 

6/11/2015 
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